



2026.04.13.15:51:31

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 49/2017

KAILASH KUMARI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.L.B.Rai, Mr.Vijay Anand and
Mr.Gaurav Rai, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for
UOI/R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

17.02.2017

CM No.6316/2017

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CM No.6317/2017

1. For the reasons stated in the application, four days' delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
2. The application is disposed of.

LA.APP. No.49/2017

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that this appeal is connected with LA.APP.Nos.44/2017, 45/2017 & 46/2017 which have already been admitted vide order dated 14th February, 2017. However, another connected appeal bearing LA.APP.No.33/2017 is listed before this

LA.APP. 49/2017

Page 1 of 2



Court on 27th April, 2017 wherein notice has been issued to DMRC for the said date as none appeared on behalf of DMRC on the said date.

2. Notice. Learned counsel as above appearing on behalf of UOI/R-1 accepts notice.

3. Since none has appeared on behalf of DMRC/R-2, issue notice to DMRC/R-2 vide ordinary process, speed post, courier and dasti, returnable for 27th April, 2017.

4. In the meantime, LCR be also requisitioned.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

FEBRUARY 17, 2017

'st'